CAUTIONARY NOTICE TRADEMARK (in the territory of ERITREA)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that MR. JETHARAM NEMARAM GEHLOT. (Individual), living in India, with address at 101, SHREE WHIDE HEIGHTS APARTMENT, SARASWATI NAGAR, HIRAWADI ROAD, PANCHAVATI, NASHIK, PIN CODE - 422003. STATE - MAHARASHTRA, COUNTRY - INDIA.

Is the owner and sole proprietor of the following trademark:

YUTHIKA

The above trademark is used in the international class 3 in respect of the following products:

Class 3: Henna, Henna [Cosmetic Dye], Henna Powder, Henna Based Products, Henna for Cosmetic Purpose, Hair Color, Hair Colorants, Hair Coloring Preparations, Cosmetic Dyes, Hair Cosmetics, Cosmetics Preparations, Hair Oils, Hair Dye, Crème Hair Color, Hair Care Preparations, Hair Serum, Serum for Cosmetics Purpose, Soaps Including Skin And Body Soaps; Shampoo; Shampoo Based Hair Color, Hair Lotions, Body Wash; Liquid Soaps; Face Wash; Bath And Shower Preparations; Skin Care Preparations, Body Care Cosmetics, Balms other than for Medical Purposes, Cosmetic Creams for Skin Care, Body Lotion, Nail Polish, Lipsticks, Cosmetics for Eye Brows, Cosmetics for Eye Lashes, Face Powder, Make-up Foundation, Mascara, Make-up Preparation, Nail Polish Remover, Make-Up Remover, Toners for Cosmetics Purposes, Rose Water, Floral Water, Cosmetic Body Scrubs; Cleaning Preparations for Household Purposes; Non-Medicated Cosmetics, Toiletry Preparations; Non-Medicated Dentifrices; Perfumery, Essential Oils; Lip Care Preparations, Herbals and Natural Oils, Oils for Cosmetics Purpose, Depilatory Preparations; Hair Removing Cream; Bleaching Preparations And Other Substances For Laundry Use; Cleaning, Polishing, Scouring And Abrasive Preparations.

NOTICE IS ALSO GIVEN that legal proceedings will be taken against any person or company who uses the said trademark, any trademark similar thereof, or agaist anyone that violates this trademark ownership rights.

For further information, please contact:
Inventa
Email: info@inventa.com